Phone: 03192-232212 Fax: 03192-241887

अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

जहाजरानी सेवां निदेशालय

DIRECTORATE OF SHIPPING SERVICES

F.No.A/2(33)/TKT/Open Tender/2015-16/ 10 6 पोर्ट ब्लेयर / Port Blair dated the 5th March, 2018.

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

The Director of Shipping Services, Andaman & Nicobar Administration, Port Blair on behalf of the President of India invites e-tenders from the reputed Printing Press for Printing and Supplying of 1+1 Computerised Ship Ticket as specified at Appendix-III of the Tender Document for the use of Directorate of Shipping Services on as and when required basis for a period of one year.

The schedules of submission of tender document and other details are as under:-

1.	Date of downloading e-Tender document and other	08-03-2018
	details from the portal www.eproc.andaman.gov.in	00-03-2010
2.	Last date & time of submission of e-tender	02-04-2018 upto 15.00 hrs.
3.	Tender Opening Date & Time	02-04-2018 at 1530 hrs
4.	Earnest Money Deposit	₹. 16000/- (INR)

The detailed Terms & Conditions can be downloaded from the portal www.eproc.andaman.gov.in from 08-03-2018 onwards.

The Director of Shipping Services, Port Blair reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the e- tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sr. Accounts Officer (M&S)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Editor, 'The Daily Telegrams', Govt. Press, Port Blair with the request to publish the above tender notice in both English & Hindi version in the and 'Dweep Samachar' for two consecutive days on or before 08-03-2018.
- 2. The Publicity Officer, Directorate of IP&T with the request to arrange to publish the above Tender Notice in any two Local News papers for two consecutive days.
- 3. The Assistant Manager (IT), DSS Office, Port Blair for information & necessary action.
 - 4. Notice Board.

Sr. Accounts Officer (M&S)